Recordation Form Cover Sheet
(Patents Only)

101408358

ioner for Patents Please record the attached origin

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Michael E. Overton Name: Darryl M. Evans Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Internal Address: Street Address: 4377 1st Street ☐ Yes No. Nature of conveyance: City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94566 Merger Additional names and addresses attached? □ Security Agreement Change of Name ⊠ No ☐ Yes ☐ Other: Execution Date: May 15, 2000 Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No(s): Des. 368,949 Patent No(s): A. B. ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: James F. Hann, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor □ Charge Fees to Deposit Account Enclosed San Francisco, California 94111-3834 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or (415) 576-0200 during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Deposit account number: 20-1430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. 13 Jun 00 James F. Hann Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 Atty Reg. No. 29,719 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ✓ Yes □ No OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PA 3076974 v1

07/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000278 201430 368949 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0010

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Michael E. Overton of 4377 1st Street, Pleasanton, California 94566 is a joint inventor and co-owner of U.S. Patent Number D368,949, dated April 16, 1996, for METRONOME TIMING AND TEMPO GOLF CLUB HEAD (the patent).

Darryl M. Evans, of 4377 1st Street, Pleasanton, California 94566 is the other joint inventor and co-owner of the Patent and wishes to purchase all of Michael E. Overton's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael E. Overton hereby assigns all right, title and interest in the patent to Darryl M. Evans for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Date:	5	115	100	
			T	

Michael E. Overton

WITNESS:

Date: May 15,00

Date:

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

Name

Name

PA 3068816 v1

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0011